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Table 8 gives the number of branches and of members of non-international 
trade unions operating in Canada at the close of 1923. 

8.—Non-international Trade Unions Operating in Canada. 

NUMBEE OF BRANCHES AND NUMBEB OF MEMBERS, DECEMBER, 1923. 

Organizations. 

Trades and Labour Congress of Canada 

Canadian Federation of Labour 

Associated Federal Employees of Canada 

Amalgamated Civil Servants of Canada 

Brotherhood of Dominion Express Employees 

Canadian Association of Railway Enginemen 

Canadian Association of Stationary Engineers 

Canadian Carpet Weavers' Beneficial Association 

Canadian Electrical Trades Union 

Canadian Federation of Bricklayers, Masons and Plasterers 

Canadian Great Lakes Fishermen's Protective Association 

Dominion Postal Clerks' Association 

Dominion Postal Porters' and Transfer Agents' Association 

Dominion Railway Mail Clerks' Federation 

Federated Association of Letter Carriers 

National Association of Marine Engineers 

Provincial Federation of Ontario Fire Fighters , 

Saskatchewan Brotherhood of Steam and Operating Engineers. 

No. of 
branches 

or 
affiliations. 

Total. 

37 

15 

3 

11 

25 

20 

12 

4 

5 

6 

1 

37 

12 

14 

43 

17 

13 

3 

Members 
reported. 

4,773 

14,774 

S15 

1,064 

1,642 

405 

350 

225 

1,750 

923 

40 

3,200 

418 

1,145 

1,919 

988 

329 

65 

34,315 

5.—Fatal Industrial Accidents. 

Statistics of fatal industrial accidents have been compiled by the Department 
of Labour since 1903, the data being obtained from provincial Workmen's Compen­
sation Boards, the Board of Railway Commissioners for Canada and various other 
governmental authorities. Table 9 shows the number of fatal industrial accidents 
reported to the Department during 1923, and to the end of September, 1924. The 

: number of fatalities in each of the different industrial divisions is also shown as a 
[percentage of the total number. 


