Table 8 gives the number of branches and of members of non-international trade unions operating in Canada at the close of 1923.

8.-Non-international Trade Unions Operating in Canada.

Number of Branches and Number of Members, December, 1923.

Organizations.	No. of branches or affiliations.	Members reported.
Trades and Labour Congress of Canada	ļ	4,773
Canadian Federation of Labour	i	14,774
Associated Federal Employees of Canada	3	315
Amalgamated Civil Servants of Canada	11	1,064
Brotherhood of Dominion Express Employees	25	1,642
Canadian Association of Railway Enginemen	20	405
Canadian Association of Stationary Engineers	12	350
Canadian Carpet Weavers' Beneficial Association	4	225
Canadian Electrical Trades Union	5	1,750
Canadian Federation of Bricklayers, Masons and Plasterers	6	923
Canadian Great Lakes Fishermen's Protective Association	i	40
Dominion Postal Clerks' Association	. 37	3,200
Dominion Postal Porters' and Transfer Agents' Association	. 12	418
Dominion Railway Mail Clerks' Federation	. 14	1,145
Federated Association of Letter Carriers	. 43	1,919
National Association of Marine Engineers	. 17	988
Provincial Federation of Ontario Fire Fighters	. 13	329
Saskatchewan Brotherhood of Steam and Operating Engineers	1	56
Total	278	34,315

5.—Fatal Industrial Accidents.

Statistics of fatal industrial accidents have been compiled by the Department of Labour since 1903, the data being obtained from provincial Workmen's Compensation Boards, the Board of Railway Commissioners for Canada and various other governmental authorities. Table 9 shows the number of fatal industrial accidents reported to the Department during 1923, and to the end of September, 1924. The number of fatalities in each of the different industrial divisions is also shown as a percentage of the total number.